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METHODOLOGY

This report covers the results of our research: 1500 total online interviews among registered voters in
Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin. The interviews were conducted February 6-18, 2020. The
margin of error for overall results is +2.53% and higher among subgroups.

Targets are defined as follows:

v" Undecided (Undec) — which represents 11% of the electorate and is defined as anyone who is
undecided on the current Presidential ballot (PresB1).

v" Swing Voters (SV) — which represents 14% of the electorate and is defined as anyone who

voted Obama in 2012 and Trump in 2016 or Obama in 2012 and third party in 2016, or voted
Romney in 2012 and Clinton in 2016 or Romney in 2012 and Democratic in the 2018

The States are defined as follows:

v' Michigan (MI) — which represents 33% of the electorate and is defined as anyone who lives in
Michigan.

v" Pennsylvania (PA) — which represents 34% of the electorate and is defined as anyone who lives
in Pennsylvania.

v" Wisconsin (WI) — which represents 33% of the electorate and is defined as anyone who lives in
Wisconsin.

Expedition PPI Battleground 2020 Poll | 2

Strategies



TABLE OF CONTENTS

POLITICAL ENVIRONMENT ....ooo oo 4
BALLOTS oo oo oo e oo e e ee oo ee e eee e eeee e 5
FAVORABILITY/JOB APPROVAL ......oooo oo s 9
QUALITIES/WHAT'S AT STAKE ..o oo eeeeeeeee e eeeeeee e seeees e s eese e 12
ECONOMY: CONTEXT/GENERAL ATTITUDES ......eooeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 15
ECONOMY: DEFICIT/TAXES ... oveeoeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeee oo 19
HEALTH CARE ... oo oo e e e e e ee e e eeee s 21
CLIMATE CHANGE ... ..o eee e 25
TRADE ..o oot 27
NATIONAL SECURITY ..o veeeeeeee oo ee e eeee e e e 29
EDUCATION ..o e e 33
ATTITUDES TOWARDS PRIVATE SECTOR ...o.eeooeeeoeeeeeeeeee oo 34
TECH CONCERNS ... oo eee oo eeeeeeee oo e eee e e 35
COMPETITION ... oot eee e eee e ee e eeeee e 38
POLICY TESTING oo eee e e e 42
INFORMATION — TRUSTWORTHY FIGURES ........oeveoeeeeeeee oo 47
DEMOGRAPHICS ... oo eeee e et se e ee e ees e ee oo 49

Expedition PPI Battleground 2020 Poll | 3

Strategies



POLITICAL ENVIRONMENT

US Direction
Do you generally think things in the country are headed in the right direction or are they on the wrong track?
Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All |Und | SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q7 M | F |<50 |50+ Dem Rep| ~. | M | PA| W | W | AA |<Coll|Coll+| _~"\ | ot | <con | Coll+
Difference -16|-24| -8 | -4 |-26|-26| -8 |-82|+62|-22|-14|-16 |-14| -8 | -70 | -14 | -16 | +8 -4 -14 -24
Right direction 42 |38 |46 |48 |37 |37 |46 | 9 KXW 39 | 43 | 42 | 43 | 46 | 15 | 43 | 42 54 48 43 38

Wrong track

Most Important Issue

52 63 63 54 91 EEY 61

57 58 57

57 58 52

57

Which of the following do you consider most important/next most important for the President to work on?

Top 2 Choices Combined
1st Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender

@8, Q9; Ranked by All chotee| Al |Und | SV | F | <s0 | 50+ |Dem| Rep O | M | PA | wi | w | Aa <coi|coir| T | GU | <Gen | cour
Health care 27 43 | 42 45 | 39 46 40 45 54 44 40 44 44 43 42 | 47 38 45 34 51 42
IMMIGRATION/BORDER 13 124 |17 |21 |23 |24 |17 |29 | 7 ¥R 21 |26 | 21 | 25| 26 7 |27 | 20 32 21 28 24

e Immigration policy 6 14 | 9 12 |11 (16|10 |16 | 5 (24 |11 |14 |12 | 15| 15 5 15 | 12 16 9 17 18

e Border security 6 14 | 8 MM|116 (12| 8 |17 | 2 |27 |14 |15 |12 | 14| 15 2 16 | 11 21 15 16 9
Jobs and wages 10 18 122 |22 |21 (1625|1418 |18 20|19 |21 | 16| 18 22 | 19 | 18 18 21 17 14
National security 10 19121 /18 (1820|1621 9 [30]|19]|20 |18 | 19| 20 9 19 | 19 19 19 21 23
Climate change 8 16 |13 |18 |17 |16 |18 |15 |25 | 4 |19 |17 |16 | 16 | 17 11 15 | 18 16 17 14 21
Gun violence 6 177 1|10 | 15|15 |18 |16 |17 30| 6 |10 |17 |20 |14 | 14 34 | 17 | 17 12 12 14 18
Income inequality 5 10| 4 11 |11]10]|14| 8 |16 | 4 9 9 9 | 13 9 15 8 12 9 12 7 10
Taxes 5 12 124 |11 (12|11 (13 ]10| 8 |16 |12 ]| 9 |13 |13 | 12 9 12 | 11 13 14 12 9
Education and job training 4 10 | 18 | 11 9 |11 |14 |7 |12 9 |11 |12] 9 9 9 13 7 14 5 12 8 13
Trade 2 4 4 5 7 2 4 4 2 7 5 4 5 4 5 1 4 4 6 8 3 3
Abortion 2 4 1 1 3 5 5 3 2 6 2 5 2 4 3 10 4 3 2 2 5 4
Supreme court nominees 2 4 2 2 | 513|251 6|1 4]3|3 |5 4 5 2 5 3 7 2 4

Expedition
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*Only responses with >1% are shown.
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BALLOTS

Generic Presidential Ballot

If the November 2020 election for U.S. President were held today, would you vote to re-elect President Donald Trump, or would you vote for the

Democratic candidate?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender

All |Und | SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
PresB1, BlLean M | F | <5050+ Dem Rep oy | MI | PA | WI| W | AA |<Coll|Coll*| _coy | coll+ | <Coll | Coll+
Difference +11|n/a| +2 | 0 |+21|+24| +2 |+89|-77 |+11|+12|+13| +8 | +2 | +78 | +7 |+15| -14 -3 +4 +22
Democratic candidate [ 50 BBY 42 |45 55 55 46 92 M 44 50 51 49 45 8 48 52 NI 45 256 |
Re-elect President Donald Trump [ 39 [n/a | 40 &N 34 [ 31 |44 | 3 JEEM 33 [ 38 | 38 | 41 | 43 8 | 41| 37 52 45 41 34
Undecided 11]100]18 |10 |11 |14 9 | 4 12381 |1 |11 11 6 | 11 ] 11 10 12 13 9
Democratic with leaners 53|26 |46 |48 |57 |1 60|48 |95| 8 | 49|53 |54 |52 | 48 | 89 | 51 | 55 | 41 46 49 58
Re-elect Trump with leaners 41120143 |47 |36 |34 |46 | 4 |87 |136|40| 41| 43| 46 8 | 43| 39 54 48 44 37
Undecided with leaners 6 |54|110| 5 |7 | 7| 65| 2 | 565|167 |5 |6 6 3 6 6 5 6 7 5

2020 Match-Up Summary

Expedition
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If the November 2020 election for U.S. President were held today, would you vote

for...
Biden Sanders Buttigieg Bloomberg
All SV All | SV All SV All SV
PresB3, PresB3 1, PresB4, PresB_5
Difference +1 | -15 | +1 | -14 | +4 -5 +5 -5

Democratic candidate

Re-elect President Donald Trump

43

LZE 33 EESE 36 EEFE 37
48 EZE 50 X

Undecided

13 119 | 11

15

14 | 20

43 B 43

LI 38

13 | 19
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2020 Match-Up Summary — Michigan

If the November 2020 election for U.S. President were held today, would you vote for...

Michigan
Generic Biden Sanders Buttigieg Bloomberg
PresB1, PresB3, PresB3_1, PresB4, PresB_5 All sV All sV All| sV All sV All sV
Difference +12 0 | -12 -12 | +4 +2
Democratic candidate 50 44 \ 43 46 44 46 42
Re-elect President Donald Trump 38 | 38 46 47 PRl 41 | 40
Undecided 11 18 14 20 | 12 | 18 15 20 | 13 | 18

2020 Match-Up Summary — Pennsylvania

If the November 2020 election for U.S. President were held today, would you vote for...
Pennsylvania

Generic Biden Sanders Buttigieg Bloomberg
PresB1, PresB3, PresB3_1, PresB4, PresB_5 All sV All sV All| sV All sV All sV
Difference +13 | +1 | +5 | -15 | +2 +6 +9 0
Democratic candidate 51 42 | 47 45 46 48
Re-elect President Donald Trump 38 | 41 50 48 39 43
Undecided 11 17 11 15 |12 | 12 14 16 13

2020 Match-Up Summary — Wisconsin

If the November 2020 election for U.S. President were held today, would you vote for...
Wisconsin

Generic Biden Sanders Buttigieg Bloomberg

PresB1, PresB3, PresB3 1, PresB4, PresB_5 All sV All sV All sV All sV All sV

Difference +8 | -3 -2 |-18 | -1 |-20| +1 | -11 | -1 | -16
Democratic candidate ol 39 | 42 | 31 | 45 | 33 X 33 | 43 31
Re-elect President Donald Trump FXll 42 | 44 49 46 53 44 44 47
Undecided 11 119 [ 13 [ 21 [ 9 [14 [ 13 | 24 | 12 | 22
Expedition PPI Battleground 2020 Poll |
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Presidential Ballot — Biden

If the November 2020 election for U.S. President were held today, would you vote for...

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
PresB3 All 1Und| SV | E | <50 | 50+ |Dem Rep 'c';tdhl M | PA| W | W | AA [<Coll|Coll+ <vgm| (‘:’gm <‘g§" CV:I'L
Difference +1|-18|-15| -7 | +9 |+14| -8 |+76/-81| -3 | 0 | +5| -2 | -8 | +65| -3 | +5 | -22 -13 -7 +10
Joe Biden 36 41
Donald Trump 43
Undecided 13

Presidential Ballot — Sanders

If the November 2020 election for U.S. President were held today, would you vote for...

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All (Und| SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
PresB3 1 M F | <50 | 50+ [Dem | Rep Oth Ml | PA | WI w AA (<Coll|Coll+ <Coll | col+ | <Coll | coll+
Difference +1|-13|-14| -6 | +9 |+15 +78|-83| 0 | +4 | +2 | -1 | -7 +69 -1 | +6 | -17 -11 -6 +7
Bernie Sanders 52 83 I 40

Donald Trump

Undecided 11

Presidential Ballot — Buttigieg

If the November 2020 election for U.S. President were held today, would you vote for...

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All |Und| SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
PresBa M F | <50 | 50+ |Dem | Rep Oth Ml | PA | WI w AA |<Coll|Coll+ <Coll | col+ | <Coll | Coll+
Difference +4 |-11| -6 | -5 |+11|+14 +78/-80| +1 | +4 | +6 | +1 | -4 | +63 | -2 +10 -19 -8 -6 +15
Pete Buttigieg 17 49 82 I 37 41

Donald Trump

Undecided
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Presidential Ballot — Bloomberg

If the November 2020 election for U.S. President were held today, would you vote for...

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender

All |Und | SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
PresB5 M | F |<50 |50+ |Dem|Rep c’,‘th M| PA | WI| W | AA |<Coll|Coll+| oot | cois | <coll | Coll+
Difference +5| -6 | -5 | -4 |+12|+13 +78| -76 +5 | +9 | -1 | -4 | +63| 0 |+10| -21 -3 -3 +15
Michael Bloomberg 22 48 7l 9 | 39 72 43 | 49
Donald Trump 41 “ 43 \ 56
Undecided 13 11
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FAVORABILITY/JOB APPROVAL

Job Rating — Summary

How would you rate the job Donald Trump is doing...
Strongly Strongly Total Approve/ Net A

Q10_1-5; Ranked by Net Approval Approve Disapprove Disapprove et Approve

Q10_4 |On the economy and jobs 35 58/42 +16

Q10 2 Keelplng Arnenca safe from 31 35 53/47 +6

foreign military threats

Q10_3 |On international trade 28 36 49/51 -2

Q10_1 |As President 24 44/56 -12

Q10 5 Mglntalnmg American international 21 43 43/57 14

allies
Trump Approval Rating
How would you rate the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All |Und| SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q10 1 M | F |<50 |50+ Dem|Rep| . | M | PA | Wl | W | AA |<Coll(Coll+| _~" | coie | <Con | Coll+
Difference -12|-20| 0 | -2 |-20(-24| -4 |-88|+78|-18|-12|-12|-10| -2 | -76 | -6 | -18 | +16 -4 -6 -20
Total Approve 44 40 50 49|40 38 48 6 89 41 44 44 45 49 12 47 41 58 48 47 40 |
Strongly approve 24 | 5 |22 |27 |22 |18 |29 | 2 | 55|15 |25 |24 |25 | 28 5 129 |18 | 38 23 30 19
Somewhat approve 20136 (29 (22|18 |21 (19| 4 |33 |26|20 |20 |20 | 21 7 |17 123 | 20 25 18 21
Total Disapprove
Somewhat disapprove 1114017 (12| 9 [13] 9 [10| 6 |18 |12 |10 (10| 10 | 11 |11 | 10 11 10 10 7
Strongly disapprove 4512033139 5114843 |84 | 5 |41 |44 |46 45| 41 | 77 | 42 | 49 30 41 42 53
Expedition
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Trump Safety Rating

How would you rate the job Donald Trump is doing keeping America safe from foreign military threats?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
Q10 2 All|Und | SV M F | <50 | 50+ |Dem | Rep Ig:‘hl Ml | PA | WI w AA |<Coll|Coll+ <V(\:I‘I\:I" gcvall\:L <‘g:" Cvt\allll:+
Difference +6 |+42[+30|+18| -4 | -4 |+14]-68|+88|+10| +6 | +8 | +6 | +16 | -62 |+12| 0 | +34 | +18 | +16 | -8
Total Approve 53 71 65|59 48 48 57 16 94 55 53 54 53 58 19 56 | 50 67 59 58 46
Strongly approve 31[17 31|37 26|24 36 4 |66 |26[32[30[32|35 | 7 [34]|28] 45 36 33 24
Somewhat approve 22|54 342222242113 [28|29[21 |24 2123 [ 12 |21 ][22 22 23 25 22
Total Disapprove 47 29 35 41|52 52 43 84| 6 45 47 46 47 42 81 44|50 33 41 42 54 |
Somewhat disapprove 111515 11 11|11 ]12]17] 3 [14]12][10]12] 10 | 20 | 11 | 11 9 10 11 10
Strongly disapprove 35[13]20]29]41]41[32[67 3 [32[35[37[35]32]61[33]39] 24 31 31 44

Trump International Trade Rating

How would you rate the job Donald Trump is doing on international trade?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
Q10 3 Gl el M F | <50 | 50+ |Dem | Rep Ig:‘hl Ml | PA | WI w AA |<Coll|Coll+ <V(\:I‘I\:I" gcvall\:L <‘g:" Cvt\allll:+
Difference -2 | +4 |+16|+10|-14|-12]| +2[-76|+80| -6 | -6 | 0 | -4 | +6 | -68| 0 | -8 | +26 | +10 | 0 -14
Total Approve 49 52 58 55|43 44 51 1290 47 47 50 48 53 16 50| 46 63 55 ) 43
Strongly approve 28112 |27 |34 |22 20|32 | 2 |58 23|30 |28 |25 31 6 |30 |25 | 41 35 27 20
Somewhat approve 2114031212124 1910 [32 2418|2322 22 [ 10 [21 [ 21 ] 21 21 23 23
Total Disapprove 51 48 42|45 57 56 49 88 10 53 53 50 52 47 84 50 | 54 37 45 ) 57 |
Somewhat disapprove 15341914 |16 |18[14 21| 7 |19]|16[16[15]| 14 | 19 |17 | 14| 13 11 16 14
Strongly disapprove 3614 [23]30[41[38[35[67 ] 3 |34[37[34[38] 3365 [33]40| 24 34 33 43
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Trump Economy Rating

How would you rate the job Donald Trump is doing on the economy and jobs?
Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender

Q10 4 All|Und | SV M F | <50 | 50+ |Dem | Rep Ig:‘hl Ml | PA | WI w AA |<Coll|Coll+ <V(\:I‘I\:I" gx’:ﬁ_ <‘g:" Cvglll:+
Difference +16|+42[+38|+30| +2 | +8 [+20|-50|+88|+14| +8 |+18[+20| +24 | -44 | +18|+12| +48 | +26 | +14 | +8
Total Approve 58 71 69|65 51 54 60 25 94 57 54 59 60 62 28 59 |56 74 63 57 54 |
Strongly approve 3518 38|40 (3028 40| 5 |71|31[34[37 (34|39 |10 [37 ]33] 49 40 35 32
Somewhat approve 23|54 [31|25[21 2621|2023 |26[21 |22 [25] 23 [ 19 [22[23] 25 23 22 22
Total Disapprove 42 29 313549 46 40 75| 6 43 46 41 40 38 72 41|44 26 37 43 46
Somewhat disapprove 15/18|15]14 |16 |16 [15[25]| 3 [ 18|17 [14[15]| 15 | 15 |13 |18 | 10 16 15 18
Strongly disapprove 271111620 [33[30|25|50| 3 |25[29 |27 |25] 23 [ 56 [ 28] 26| 17 21 28 28

Trump Foreign Relations Rating
How would you rate the job Donald Trump is doing maintaining international allies?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender

Q10 5 Gl el M F | <50 | 50+ |Dem | Rep Ig:‘hl Ml | PA | WI w AA |<Coll|Coll+ <V(\:I‘I\:I" gcvall\:L <‘g:" Cvt\allll:+
Difference -14]-18| -4 | -2 |-22|-26| -6 |-86|+72|-20|-12|-14|-14| -6 | -78 | -6 | -22| +14 | -8 4 | -24
Total Approve 43 41 48 4939 37 47 7 |86 40 44 43 43 47 11 47|39 57 46 48 38 |
Strongly approve 21| 5 [18|25[17 |14 |25| 2 [46|15[21 |21 |21 [ 23 [ 3 [25[ 15| 31 22 26 12
Somewhat approve 23/35[30 |24 212322 6 [40|25[23 |22 22 24 ] 8 [22[ 24| 26 23 22 26
Total Disapprove 57 59 52|51 61 63 53 93 14 60 56 57 57 53 89 53|61 43 54 52 62 |
Somewhat disapprove 131402014 [13[15][12[13[10]20 |13 [14[14 ]| 13 | 20 | 13| 13| 13 13 14 11
Strongly disapprove 4311932 [38[48[48[40[80| 4 [39[43[43[43] 40 | 69 |40 | 48| 31 42 39 51

Expedition PPI Battleground 2020 Poll | 11

Strategies

KNOW THE WAY



QUALITIES/WHAT’S AT STAKE

Biggest Thing at Stake

What do you believe is the biggest thin

at stake in the November 2020 election?

Q13; Ranked by All

All

The condition of our Democracy
and the rule of law

Our economy

Und

SV

Gender

Age Party ID

State

Education

Wh Edu x Gender

F

<50 | 50+ |Dem

Ind/
Rep | ot

PA

wi

<Coll

Coll+

Our health care system

18

21

23

17

18

19 |17 |19 | 13

23

19

14

19

21

13 | 21 10 20 16

Our national security

14

18

13

10

17

15113 11 118

12

17

15

10

14

13 9 11 17 14

Impeachment View

Did the Senate vote to dismiss impeachment charges make you more likely to support President Trump’s re-election, less likely to support his re-election

or make no difference?

Q14; Ranked by All

All

Makes no difference

Und

SV

Gender

Age Party ID

State

Race

Education

Wh Edu x Gender

F

<50 | 50+ |Dem | Rep

44 [EEY 48

Ind/

Oth

PA

wi

<Coll

Coll+

'éffisﬁg‘;e'yms“pporthisre' 3114 |31 |29(33 |30 |32 Wl 5 |27 31|31 (31|27 BEM 32 | 30| 23 | 26 | 20 | 31
More likely to support his re- 23116 |25 |28 |18 |21 |24 | 4 |47 |17 |23 |24 |21 | 25 | 6 |23 |23 | 33 | 31 | 21 | 15

election

Expedition
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Trump Second Term Concern

Regardless of who you plan to support in the election for President, what is your biggest concern about what might result from a Trump second term?
Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
Q11; Ranked by Al All | End) SV |y R e e !ﬁﬁ"u é’ffﬁ <‘c’:v§|| CVZIII:+
Democrats won’t leave him alone 8
Foreign war 6 12
General negative/don’t want 13 | 9 |11 10 5 11|12 |22 |12 13| 8 | 12 | 13 | 13
Trump in office
Political division getting worse 1019 |10 8 |12]13| 9 (12| 9 | 9] 9 |12 /10| 10 | 11 9 |12 7 8 10
Acts like a dictator 1014191011 8 [12]17] 4 |9 |10|12 |10 12 | 6 |10 | 12 9 14 11 13
Foreign policy/our placeonthe | o | g | 44| g | 9 (11| 7 [12]| 4 (10| 6 [11|9| 9 |5 |6 |11| 5 | 12 | 8 | 13
world stage
Health care will suffer 6 7|!5|5|7|]6 |6 |83 |5|6]5]°6 6 4 7 4 7 2 7 6
Economic collapse 4 1114143435123 ]3]4]4 3 5 314 4 3 3 3
Environmental neglect 4 |6 ] 7414|546 |2|6]5]|4]4 5 3 3 6 2 6 3 7
Racism issues 4 |2 |3]|]2]|]6|6]3|7[|1]13]4|5]3 3 7 4 4 2 2 3 6
Too much tweeting 4 | 5|52 |54 ]3|3|5]2]4]4]3 4 0 3 5 2 2 4 8
Social Security cuts 2 3131312133233 ]|]2]2 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 1
Trade wars 2 3312|1212 1]|1]2]1]2 2 0 1 2 2 3 1 1
More corruption 2 11213122351 1 2 1214 3 2 2 3 2 4 2 2
Deficit spending 2 1112111112212 ]2]2]1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2
Protecting the wealthy 2 |64 (322|322 ]3[3]|]2]2 2 3 2 12 2 4 2 1
Women'’s rights will suffer 1 0|1 11213111311 1 1 2 |1 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 4
Nothing/no concerns 16 | 9 |13 |17 |16 |16 |16 | 4 |32 |14 |17 |16 |15 |17 | 8 |18 |14 | 19 15 19 14
Don’t know/refused 3 /103232322 ]3[3]3]2 3 2 312 2 2 4 2
EnggéESO” PPI Battleground 2020 Poll | 13



Democratic President Concern

Regardless of who you plan to support in the election for President, what is your biggest concern about what might result from a Democrat becoming
President?

Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
WM WF WF

Q12 . e Coll+ | <Coll | Coll+
Economy will suffer 6 5
Too socialist 7 3 4
General negative/don’t want 11 11 111 8
Democrats
Taxes going up 8 |10 7 |10 7 | 719 13 6 |9 |11] 9 3 8 13 8 8
Idn:r:)empetence/won t get anything 71l5l6l8|7!|8/|7 3|6 8 6 7 7 4 5 1 6 7
lllegal immigrationwillgetworse | 5§ | 4 | 5 |4 |54 (5|29 3|4]|4]|6 5 1 4 2 7 8 4
Retalation from conservative 5|4|5|6|5|7|4l9|2|4|5|5|6|5|3|5|6| 5 | 7| 4|6
Health care/socialized medicine 5/ 6|6 |4 |5 |4 |5 |2 |7]|5]| 4 5 6 5 0 4 5 3 5 7 6
Welfare/entittements willincrease | 4 | 4 | 6 | 3 | 4 | 3 | 4 1 6 | 3 3 3 5 4 0 3 4 3 4 4 4
Change/changing Trumppolicies | 4 | 6 | 5 | 4 | 4 | 4|4 |1 6| 5] 5|53 4 1 5 3 5 2 5 2
Spending/deficits 3113|5142 |3|3|2|2|5|2]|3]3 3 2 2 4 2 6 2 3
Big government 3131 3122|3143 |3]|3]2 3 0 3 2 3 3 4 2
Won't be able to fix what Trump 3| 1 1121lalslalelol1l2]alo 2 8 2 3 > > > 3
has done
Too liberal 2123|312 |3|2|2]|4|2]3]|3]|2 3 1 2 3 2 4 2 3
Gun control 213|332 2|21 313322 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2
Abortion 2122 |1 31221 311 2 | 2| 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 3 3
National security will decline 2 |1 212 |1 112 |1 2121 2 | 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 0
Corruption in government 2 |1 2121112121 2 1411 1 2 2 0 2 1 3 2 2 0
Weak leadership 2122|2122 |21 2122 |2 |2 2 2 2 1 1 2 3 2
None/no concerns 221 9 |17 |18 |26 |23 |21 41| 6 |14 |24 |1 25|18 | 20 | 44 | 23 | 21 19 15 21 24
Don’t know/refused 419143 |54 |4 |4 |2 |8|4]|4]|3 4 7 5 3 3 3 5 3
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U.S. Economy View

ECONOMY: CONTEXT/GENERAL ATTITUDES

How do you feel when you think about the future of the U.S. economy?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All |Und| SV Ind/ WM | WM WF WF
Q15; Ranked by All M | F | <50 |50+ Dem Rep | gy, | MI | PA | WI | W | AA [<Coll|Colt| ooy | coie | <Coll | Coll+
Anxious 43 49 39 [E& 49 50 50 XN 44 40 44 44 42 38 40 | 46 [PEE 39 48 53 |
Optimistic 37 |35 JEERIEYE 32 | 32 ) 17 IR 35 [ 38 |36 |36 | 38 | 34 | 38 | 35 S 41 34 30
Calm 121 9 (14 (15| 9 |10 13| 8 |15 |14 |11 |11 |14 ]| 13 | 10 | 12 | 13 18 14 9 11
Angry 9178|898 |9|16/1]7]10]9 |6 | 8 |18|11] 6 7 6 10 6
Personal Economic Situation View
How do you feel when you think about the future of your personal economic situation?
Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All |Und| SV Ind/ WM [ WM WF WF
Q16; Ranked by All M | F | <5050+ Dem|Rep | oy, | Ml | PA | WI | W | AA |<Coll|Coll+| ooy | coii+ | <Coll | Coll+
Anxious 38 45 38 N 44 42 35 49 P2 42 38 38 39 39 39 | 37 EX 32 47 44 |
Optimistic 34 127 [31 JEEM 31 (34 |34 |20 M 32 [ 37 |32 [ 33 | 34 EEM 32 | 36 ES 42 30 31
Calm 2012022123 |18 1712319123 19|16 |23 |21 ] 20 | 20 | 18 | 23 23 25 14 21
Angry 8819|7878 (1213|719 7 7 7 13 | 11 4 11 1 9 3
Expedition PPI Battleground 2020 Poll | 15
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Biggest Economic Concern

Which of the following economic issues worries you the most?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
Q17; Ranked by Al ALEnd| V1w | F | <50 | 50+ |Dem| Rep Igtdr{ R A <vc\:’r|| é’."f.‘ﬁ <vcvc|>:|| cvg:|:+
The price of healthcare 28 |24 32 23 32 20 33 32 25 27 26 26 32 29 25 31 25 27 21 36 32
Being able to afford retirement 16 |18 |18 |14 |18 |14 |18 |13 |19 |16 |17 |17 |14 | 17 | 13 |17 | 15| 15 14 18 21
Federal budget deficit and 1211|1117 8 | 9 |14| 8 |15|14|10 1214 | 13| 2 |10 |14 | 17 | 20 | 6 | 13
national debt
Income and wages 9 |15 7 | 8 |11 |15| 5 |11 6 |[11] 9 |11]| 8 8 15 |10 ] 9 6 7 9 10
Economic inequality 7 315|196 |15 (14| 2 4|7 |68 6 12 | 5 | 10 4 10 4 7
Taxes 58| 6|6 |5|4|6|3|7]|]7]|3]|6]|7 6 0 6 | 5 9 6 5 5
Food prices 4 1414141312143 |5|3]5]3]2 3 6 4 | 3 6 3 3 2
Economic growth 4 | 3/4]5]3|]6]3[3|6|]2|4|5]3 3 7 3 5 2 7 3 2
Job opportunities 3 4 |3 4|13 |71 313|144 | 4] 2 3 5 2 4 3 4 2 2
Housing prices 3141313 /4]|5124]3]3|4]2]3 3 5 3 3 3 2 4 3
Trade agreements 2 1213|3832 |2|2|2|2]|2]|3]|2]|2 2 4 2 3 2 3 2 1
The actions of big tech 1ol 121111122211 ]|a]2|1] 2 1 1 0
companies
Cost of living/inflation 1 1111111111111 1]1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0
All of the above 1 21211 [{1]11 1111121 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 2 0
Don/t know/refused 0/]0]0]|]O0O]O]O]O]J]O]O]O]O]O]O 0 0 00 0 0 0 0
Economic Optimism
What, if anything, makes you most optimistic about the current condition of the economy?
Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
Q18; Ranked by Al AP SY ) w | P | <60 | 50+ [pem | Rep | il | Wi | PA | Wi | W | A |<Coll|Collt| T | ot | <Con | Coli
Economic growth 25 27 28|26|25 25 25 38 25 26 26 24 26 25|25 30 24 26 25 |
Your own economic situation 22 (18|21 |23 |21 (23 |22 5l 20 [20 (24 |23 (20 | 22 WP A 22 | 23 | 21 24 20 22
Unemployment rate 20119 (22 (19121 |20/20(19 222020 (18|22 | 19 | 26 | 21 | 20 19 18 20 20
Stock prices 10[10]|10 (12| 8 |10]|10| 9 |10 |12 [10[ 9 |11 ]| 10 5 7 |13 8 17 6 12
None of these 22126119120 [25|21]23|33|10[24 21|24 [23 |23 |24 25|19 ]| 22 18 28 22
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Biggest Economic Risk with Trump

What, if anything, do you see as the biggest potential economic risk if Donald Trump wins re-election?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender

All 1Und | SV | E | <50 | 50+ |Dem |Rep 'c';td,{ Ml [ PA | WI | W | AA |<Coll|Coll+

Q19; Ranked by All

The wealthy will get richer and the
rest left out

Economic growth will continue at
the current rate

Trade wars will hurt Americans

. . 15126 |16 {12 |17 |18 |12 |13 |15 (16 | 15|13 15| 14 | 19 | 14 | 15 10 13 16 17
and American business

The deficit will get worse 1311 |14 (18| 9 |11 |14 |10 |14 |16 |14 |13 |12 | 13 | 13 | 9 |17 | 13 | 23 | 5 | 13
Health care will become more 1313119 (11|15 [13 |13 1611|1113 12|14 | 12 | 17 |14 12| 10 | 8 | 15 | 14
expensive

Unemployment will rise 2131 212131 2 |1 2 1212 ]2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1

Manufacturing Strategy View

Some people say the United States should have a Federal economic strategy that is focused on promoting manufacturing-related jobs in the U.S. Which
is closer to your view of this?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All (Und | SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q20 M F | <50 | 50+ [Dem | Rep Oth Ml | PA | WI w AA |<Coll|Coll+ <Coll | col+ | <Coll | coll+
Difference +26 +46 | +48 +36 | +62 | +42 +44 +48 | +36 | +60 | +32 +30 | +62 | +34

It is important that we have
manufacturing jobs and with the
right policies and strategies, the
U.S. can successfully create 7363 75,73 |74 66 78 68 |81 71 72 72 76 74 68 80 66 81 65 81
significant numbers of
manufacturing jobs that pay fair
wages to U.S. workers.

U.S. workers are always going to
be at a disadvantage when
competing with foreign workers
who earn less. The U.S. should
focus on creating more non-
manufacturing jobs that pay well.

27 |37 25|27 |26 |34 (22|32 (19|29 |28 |28 |24 | 26 | 32 |20 | 34 | 19 35 19 33

Expedltlon PPI Battleground 2020 Poll | 17

Strategies



Economic Improvement — Reduce Corporation Power vs Targeted Approach

Which is closer to how you feel about what is needed to improve America’s economy and make sure the economy works for all Americans?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All |Und| SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q21 M F | <50 | 50+ |[Dem | Rep Oth Ml | PA | WI w AA [<Coll|Coll+ <Coll | Coll+ | <Coll Coll+
Difference +6 |+14 -2 |+14|+20| -4 |+38|-26| O +2 | +6 | +4 | +20 | +14| -4 -2

Reduce the power of
corporations and the wealthy,
and increase the power of
working people to tackle
economic inequality.

Use targeted approaches to
make sure that innovation and
economic opportunity reaches the
places and people that are now
being left out.

53 | 57 56 g

57 60 g

69 KEI@ 50 55 | 51 53

Economic Improvement — Retirees vs Young Workers

CRINGION 45 | 49 | 47

49

Which of the following types of candidate for Federal office are you more likely to su

port? Would it be a candidate who...?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All |Und| SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q22 M F | <50 | 50+ |Dem | Rep (I;th Mi PA | WI w AA |<Coll|Coll+ <Coll Coll+ <Coll Coll+
Difference -40|-26|-36 | -42| -38 | -60 | -26 | -58 | -22 | -36 | -42 | -44 | -32 | -34 | -62 | -30 | -52 | -24 | -48 | -20 | -52
Pledges to increase federal 30 (3732|2931 |20|37|21|39 32|29 28|34 33|19 |35 |24| 38 | 26 | 40 | 24
spending on retirees.

Pledges to spend more on
young workers through
increased public investments in
education, infrastructure, and
scientific research

Expedition
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ECONOMY: DEFICIT/TAXES

Reduce Deficit With Taxes

Would you personally be willing to pay higher taxes — as part of a balanced package of policy changes to reduce the federal government's growing
budget deficit? The taxes would apply to anyone middle income or higher.

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
Q23 All 1Und | SV | F | <s0 | 50+ [Dem|Rep [0S [ MI | PA | Wi | W | AA |<Coll|Colle| }WM | WM | W | WE
Difference -30|-48|-34|-16 |-42|-28|-32|-20|-48 |-22 | -30 |-36 | -26 | -32 | -24 | -38 | -22 | -30 -10 -46 -40
Yes 35|26 3342|2936 (34|40 |26[39|35(32|37| 34|38 |31 ]3] 35 45 27 30
No 65 74 67|58|71 64 66 60|74 61 65 68 63 66 62 69| 61 65 55 73

Deficit — Trump Tax Cuts

The deficit has gone up in the past few years and is now the biggest in U.S. history. Which do you think the role of the Trump tax cuts was when it
comes to these deficits?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
M F | <50 | 50+ |[Dem | Rep PA | Wi w AA [<Coll|Coll+

36

All (Und| SV

Q24; Ranked by All

The tax cuts did not increase the 8 36
size of the deficit.

The tax cuts made the deficit

much larger than it would have 332529 |35 29 34
been.
The tax cuts made the deficit
somewhat worse than it would 29 KN 34 | 28 27 26
have been.
Recession
If there is a recession in the United States at the time of the 2020 election, who do you trust more to improve the economy?
Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All |Und| SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF

Q25 M | F | <50 |50+ Dem Rep| . | Ml | PA| Wl | W | AA |<Coll(Coll+| _~"\ | ot | <con | Coll+
Difference +6 |-18|-10| -6 |+18|+20| -2 |+86|-82| +8 |+10| +8 | +2 | -2 | +78 | +6 | +8 | -20 -10 +2 +18
The I_Democrahc nominee for 41 | 45 51 IEH s 53 51 59
President
President Trump 60 )
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Tax Code Change Goal

If Congress were to change the tax code, which should be its top goal?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
WM WM WF WF
<Coll | Coll+ | <Coll | Coll+

All |Und| SV Ind/
Q26; Ranked by Al M F | <50 | 50+ [Dem | Rep oth Ml | PA | WI w AA (<Coll|Coll+

Making sure the wealthy and
companies pay their fair share.

Lowering payroll taxes on working

people 2130 (19|20 |22 (26 |19 |14 |29 |23 |18 {23 |23 | 21 | 26 | 25 | 17 | 23 16 24 18

Stimulating economic investment
and growth.

Raising revenue for needed
public investments, like roadsand| 8 |10 8 |11 | 5 | 9 | 7 | 6 (10| 9 |10| 7 | 8 8 5 7 9 12 11 4 6
airports.

1919118 121 |18 |18 20| 9 19 20 | 20 {17 | 20 | 14 |16 | 23 | 17 26 15 20

Tax Rate View

Which do you think should be taxed at a higher rate:

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
Ml | PA | WI w AA |<Coll|Coll+

All |Und| SV Ind/
Oth

Q27; Ranked by All M | F |<50 | 50+ |Dem | Rep

Neither should be taxed.

Both equally.

Money you inherit from a

) 15112 (18 |17 |12 |19 (12|20 |10 (13|13 |13 |18 | 14 | 13 9 | 21 12 22 8 18
deceased relative.

Money you earn through your

13|13 (16 |{15|11 |13 |13 |10 |16 (14 |13 |14 (12| 13 | 10 | 11 | 15 12 20 1 11
own labor.

Expedltlon PPI Battleground 2020 Poll | 20

Strategies



HEALTH CARE

Better Approach

On the issue of health care, which political party seems to have the better approach?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All (Und | SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q28 M F | <50 | 50+ |Dem | Rep Oth Ml | PA | WI w AA |<Coll|Coll+ <Coll | col+ | <Coll | Coll+
Difference +8 |-30| -8 | -2 |+18|+22| 0 |+88|-78| +2 | +8 | +6 |+10| +2 | +72 | +6 |+12| -10 -2 +4 +14
Democrats 35 49 IEBEEEIEA 11 B
Republicans

Health Care System Preference

Thinking of the health care system, what type of change are you hoping that the next President will offer for how people get health care coverage in the

United States?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All {Und| SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q29 M F | <50 | 50+ |Dem | Rep Oth Ml | PA | WI w AA |<Coll|Coll+ <Coll | coll+ | <Coll | Coll+
Difference +38|+48|+34|+38 | +38|+16|+52|+18 | +62|+34| +36 | +46 |+30| +38 | +46 | +32 | +44 | +32 | +48 | +28 | +44

Change that builds on the current
private-public system.

Replace the current health care
system with a single government-
run plan.

31

26

33

31

31

42

24

41

19

33

32

27

35

31

27

34

28

34
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M4A Cost Concern

Switching to a government-run health care system that would replace the current private insurance system would cost an estimated 3 trillion dollars and
would be paid for through taxes, including a new tax paid by most Americans. Would you say you are very concerned, somewhat concerned, not very
concerned, or not at all concerned about this aspect of this health care plan?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
Q30 All | Und| SV | | E | <50 | 50+ |Dem | Rep 'c')‘:',: M | PA| W | W | AA |<Coll|Coll+ <"(‘:"":'" g("):‘:L <‘g:" CVA’I'L
Difference +64|+78|+68 | +62|+64|+48|+74|+42 | +88| +60| +62|+62 | +66 | +64 | +58 | +64 | +62| +60 | +62 | +70 | +66
Total Concerned 82 89 84 | 81 \82 74 87 71 | 94 80 81 81 83 82 79 82 | 81 80 81 85 83
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Total Not Concerned 18 11 16 | 19 | 18 26 13 29\ 20 19 19 17 18 21 18 | 19 20 19 15 17
Not very concerned
Not at all concerned 5 3 2 7 4 7 5 9 2 6 5 5 6 6 4 6 5 8 8 4 5

M4A Replacing Current Plans Concern

The new system would replace everyone’s current coverage and eliminate all private insurance plans and supplemental insurance plans. Would you say
you are very concerned, somewhat concerned, not very concerned, or not at all concerned about this aspect of this health care plan?
Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender

Q31 All [Und | SV | £ | <50 | 50+ |Dem Rep IcI;:IhI M | PA | WI | W | AA [<Coll|Coll+ <V(‘:'"!'" &v:m <‘g:" CVXI'L
Difference +56|+68| +52 | +54 | +58| +40| +66 | +38|+78| +50| +58| +62 | +48| +54 | +76 | +56 | +56 | +50 | +54 | +56 | +52
Total Concerned 78 84 76 | 77 | 79 70 83 69 | 89 75 79 81 74 77 88 78 | 78 75 77 78 76
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned 31 31 41 29 33 34 29 35 29 29 34 29 31 30 37 31 31 26 28 33 32
Total Not Concerned 22 16 2423121 30 17 3111 25 21 19 26 23 12 22|22 25 23 22 24 |
Not very concerned 1411411914 |14 |19 |11 |17 9 |15|12 |13 |17 |15 | 6 |14 |14 | 17 12 15 16
Not at all concerned 8113|5107 || 7|13/ 210917159 9 6 8 8 9 11 7 8
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Quality Of Federal Care View

If the federal government provided everyone’s health care, do you think the quality of the health care you receive would get better, get worse, or not
change?
Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender

All [Und| SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q32 M | F |<50 | 50+ Dem|Rep| . | M | PA | W | W | AA |<Coll|Coll+| o' | ~it [ ccon | cons
Difference -39 |-55|-40|-36 | -41|-22|-49|-13|-67 |-40 | -37 | -43 | -36 | -44 -6 -38 | -38| -40 -42 -41 -55
Get better 17114 |17 |18 [16 |25 |12 |24 (10 |17 |19 |15 |17 | 15 17 | 18 17 16 16 10
Get worse 53 59 55 | 56 57

Not change 27 [17 [ 26 |27 |27 [29 [ 26 JEEY 14 | 26 | 25 | 27 [ 30 | 26 28 | 26 | 27 26 26 26

Cost Of Federal Care View

If the federal government provided everyone’s health care, do you think the cost of the health care you receive would get better, get worse, or not
change?
Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender

All |Und| SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q33 M | F |<50 | 50+ Dem|Rep| . | Ml | PA | W | W | AA |<Coll|Coll+| _o | coie | <con | cols
Difference -22|-35|-17|-26 |-18| +2 | -38| +7 |-52 |-28 | -18 |-30|-19 | -27 | -4 | -25|-19| -34 -25 -24 -25
Get better 29121 [32 28 [30 JEN 21 ¥ 16 | 26 [ 30 |26 [ 30| 26 | 36 | 25 [ 33 | 23 30 24 29
Get worse 51 56 49| 54 | 48 59 68 54 48 56 49 53 40 50| 52 57 55 48
Not change 20123 (18 (1812212220124 17202218 |20]| 20 | 24 |25 16| 20 15 27 17

Most Feared Change

On the issue of health care, what kind of change do you fear most?
Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender

All (Und| SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
M F | <50 | 50+ |Dem | Rep Ml | PA | WI w AA |<Coll|Coll+ <Coll | coli+ | <cColl | coll+

Q34 Oth
Difference +4 |+42(+10| +6 | +2 | +2 | +6 | -52 |+68| +2 | +6 |+12| -6 | +10 | -38 | +6 | +2 +6 +12 | +14

If Democrats change to a fully
government-run health care
system.

If Republicans kill Obamacare.

+4
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Reform Preference — M4A vs. Private or Public Choice

When it comes to health care reform, which do you prefer?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All (Und| SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q35 M F | <50 | 50+ |Dem| Rep oth Ml | PA | WI w AA |[<Coll|Coll+ <Coll Coll+ <Coll Coll+
Difference -48|-68|-52|-48|-48|-30|-60|-24 | -76|-46 | -50 | -48 | -46 | -50 | -34 | -44 | -52 | -44 -54 -46 -58

A Medicare for All type of
government-run health care system.
Giving everyone the choice
between government coverage or 65 80 62 88
private insurance.

26 |16 |24 |26 |26 (35|20 |38 |12 |27 |25 |26 |27 | 25 | 33 | 28 | 24 | 28 23 27 21

Reform Preference — M4A vs. Capping Costs

When it comes to health care reform, which do you prefer?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All |Und | SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q36 M F | <50 | 50+ |[Dem | Rep Oth Ml | PA | WI w AA [<Coll|Coll+ <Coll | Coll+ | <Coll | coll+
Difference -48|-68|-52|-42|-52|-36 | -56 | -16 | -84 | -46 | -52 | -52 | -38 | -52 | -34 | -56 | -38 | -46 -46 -58 -54

A Medicare for All type of
government-run health care system.

26 (16 (24|29 |24 |32 |22 |42 | 8 |27 |24 |24 |31 | 24 | 33 | 22 | 31 27 27 21 23

Capping the prices that doctors and
hospitals can charge for various 74 84 76| 71|76 68 78 58|92 73 76 76
medical services.

M4A Views

Here are views some people have expressed about what might happen if we create a national health care system. Which point of view is closer to your
own of creating a national health care system that covers all Americans?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All {Und| SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q37; Ranked by All M | F | <5050+ Dem Rep| gy, | MI | PA | WI | W | AA [<Coll|Colt| _ci) | cope | <Coll | Coll+

It WI|! mean long waits to receive 36 B 42 BN 53
medical treatment.

It will provide benefits that are
better than your current benefits.
It will cover fewer things than your| o4 | 4g | 55 | 19 | 22 | 25 | 18 |15 [28 |19 |23 | 21 |18 | 22 | 13 |21 |20 | 20 | 20 | 25 | 22
current health coverage.

None of these 18 |25 |17 |18 |17 1511924 | 9 |19 |17 |18 |19 | 17 | 26 | 19 | 16 | 20 17 16 16

24 | 8 |26 |24 |24 W 20 el 10 | 26 | 25 (22 |26 | 23 | 26 | 25 | 23 | 26 22 24 22
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CLIMATE CHANGE

Preferred Approach — Natural Gas

Which approach to addressing climate change do you prefer?

Q38; Ranked by All

Allow fracking to continue and
invest more in capturing and
storing carbon emissions from
burning oil and gas.

Ban fracking immediately, since
natural gas generates carbon
emissions.

Gender Age

Education

Wh Edu x Gender

50

43 EZN 54 WAN 64 53

<Coll |Coll+

Phase out natural gas
gradually, because it emits much | 24
less carbon than coal and oil.

26

Preferred Approach — Nuclear Power

Which approach to addressing climate change do you prefer?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All (Und | SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q39 M F | <50 | 50+ |[Dem | Rep Oth Ml | PA | WI w AA [<Coll|Coll+ <Coll | col+ | <Coll | coll+
Difference +18|+14|+12|+34| +6 |+10|+24|+14|+30| +8 | +2 |+28|+24 | +22 | +4 | +12 | +26| +26 | +48 +4 +14

Using more modern nuclear
energy since it produces no
carbon emissions.

Phasing out the use of nuclear
energy since it produces 41
radioactive waste.

59 57 56

67

53 55 62 57|65 54

43 |44 |33 |47 | 45|38 |43 | 35|46 |49 | 36

44 | 37

37

26 48

43
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Climate Solutions — Taxes/Investments

Which of these climate change solutions appeals to you most?
Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender

All | Und | SV M F | <50 | 50+ [Dem | Rep Icr)l::‘l Ml | PA | WI w AA (<Coll|Coll+ il il Lz Wz

Q40; Ranked by All

Invest in green infrastructure and
scientific research, fully paid for 36 36|40 |37 43 35 52|24 35
by a tax on carbon emissions.

Taxing carbon emissions and
using the revenue to reduceour |12 (12 (18 |11 |12 |11 |12 [ 10|14 |10 |13 |12 |10 | 11 | 15 | 11 | 12 11 11 10 12
national debt.

Taxing carbon emissions and
spending the revenue on arebate | 11 [ 13 [ 13 |11 |11 |13 | 9 |10 |10 (12| 9 |13 |10 | 10 | 16 | 12 | 10 10 9 12 7
to every American adult.

Invest in green infrastructure and
scientific research, paid for by
borrowing and increasing the
national debt.

None of these options appeals to
me.

3213026 (32|32|24|37|19|45|34 30|33 (32|34 |16 |36 |27 | 39 29 38 27
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TRADE

International Trade View

In general, do you believe the United States will be better off when we...

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All (Und | SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q41 M F | <50 | 50+ |Dem | Rep Oth Ml | PA | WI w AA |<Coll|Coll+ <Coll | col+ | <Coll | coll+
Difference +72|+68|+68|+74|+68|+68|+74|+72|(+70|+72| +66 |+74 | +74| +70 | +62 | +66 | +80| +74 | +78 | +58 | +80

Encourage international trade 86 84 84|87|84 84 87 8 /8 8 83 87 8 85 81 83|90 87 89 79 90 |

Discourage international trade 1411616 |13 |16 |16 |13 |14 {1514 |17 |13 |13 | 15 | 19 | 17 | 10 13 11 21 10

Trade Agreements View

In general, do you believe the trade agreements the United States has with other nations make the United States...
Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender

All |Und | SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q42 M | F |<50 | 50+ Dem|Rep| . | Ml | PA | W | W | AA |<Coll|Coll+| o' | ~it [ ccon | cons
Difference +34|+14|+36 | +36 | +30|+40|+30|+18|+54 | +28| +24 | +40 | +36 | +38 | +14 | +34 | +34| +46 | +38 | +30 | +38
Better off 67 57 68|68 |65 70 65 59|77 64 62 70 68 69 57 67|67 73
Worse off 3314332323530 35[41[23|136[38[30[32] 31|43 |33]|33]| 27 31 35 31

China View

Thinking about America’s trading partners, do you generally believe that China...
Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender

All (Und| SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
M F | <50 | 50+ [Dem | Rep Ml | PA | WI w AA (<Coll|Coll+ <Coll | Coli+ | <Coll | Coll+

Q43 Oth

Difference -64|-54|-66|-68|-60|-40|-80|-52|-74|-66|-64|-64|-64| -72 | -28 | -62|-68| -76 | -78 | -68 | -64
Abides by world trade rules 18 231716203010 |24 [13[17[18[18[18 [ 14 [ 36 [ 19 [ 16 | 12 11 16 18
Violates world trade rules 82 77 838480 70 90 76|87 83 82 82 86 64 81|84 88 89 84
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Trump Strategy View

In your view, does President Trump have a clear strategy for how to get trade agreements with China that are good for America and people like you, or
not?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All |Und| SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q44 M F | <50 | 50+ |Dem | Rep Oth Ml | PA | WI w AA |<Coll|Coll+ <Coll | Coll+ | <Coll | coll+
Difference -10|-16| -4 | +4 |-24 |-22| -4 |-78|+68|-18|-12|-14| -8 | -2 | -74 | -6 | -18 +24 -2 -4 -30
Yes 45 | 42 | 48 38 48 | 11 43 49 13 | 47 | 41
No 52 Y 62 61 52 89 M 59 56 57

Trade Agreement Trust

Who are you more likely to trust to get trade agreements with China that are good for America and people like you?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All (Und | SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q45 M F | <50 | 50+ |Dem | Rep Oth Ml | PA | WI w AA [<Coll|Coll+ <Coll Coll+ | <Coll Coll+
Difference +8| -8 | -6 | -2 |[+18|+18| 0 |+88|-80| +6 |+10|+12| +2 +88 | +6 | +12| -22 -8 -2 +22
A Democrat 51 94 53 | 56 46 49 61 |
President Donald Trump 54 51

Trump Allies — Helping or Hurting

Would you say President Trump’s relationships with potential allies in Europe and Asia are helping or hurting his effort to change the terms of trade with
China, or is it not having an impact?
Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender

All |Und| SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q46 M | F | <50 |50+ Dem Rep| . | M | PA | WI| W | AA |<Coll(Coll+| _~'\ | coin | <Con | Coll+
Difference -19| -8 |-17| -9 |-28|-25|-15|-70 |+38|-20 | -16 | -23 |-18 | -14 | -55 | -14 | -25 | +4 -9 -19 -37
Helping 26 |24 |27 |32 |21 |27 |26 | 5 PO 25|28 | 25 |26 | 28 | 10 | 27 | 25 Y 32 23 19
Hurting <7l 44 | 41149 52 41 75 [KFR 45 41 | 50
Not having an impact 28 EZW 29 |27 130211341938 |30[28 |27 |30 30 | 25 | 32 | 24 27 35 25
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NATIONAL SECURITY

Preparedness Summary

How prepared is America to deal with this threat...?
Prepared/Not
Q47 _1-9; Ranked by Very Prepared R FIEEEC Prepared
Q47 3 |Miltary confrontation with Iran e 746
Q47_7 |Military confrontation with North Korea 35 72/28
Q47 _9 [Terror attacks from the Middle East 25 70/30
Q47 8 |A wider trade war with China 14 54/46
Q47_2 |Cyber-attacks on our military 13 60/40
Q47 5 |The coronavirus from China 11 53/47
Q47_4 [Floods or fires due to climate change 10 47/53
Q47 6 Cyber-attacks on mf_rastructure such as 8 45/55
electrical power stations
Q47 _1 |An economic recession 6 41/59
Preparedness — Very Prepared
How prepared is America to deal with this threat...?
All % Very Prepared
Prep/ Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender

Q47 _1-9; Ranked by V Prep

Military confrontation with Iran

Military confrontation with North
Korea

V Prep Not

Prep PA

Terror attacks from the Middle East

W | AA

<Coll|Coll+

11

A wider trade war with China 14 | 54/46| 9 |10 17|11 9 |17 | 4 |24 15|17 (12|13 | 16| 5 |17 |10 | 26 | 14 | 15 | 9
Cyber-attacks on our military 13 |60/40 | 6 | 15|16 |10 |13 | 13| 8 |21 | 8 |16 |11 11| 13 | 20 | 15 [ 10| 15 | 15 | 11 | 8
The coronavirus from China 11 [53/47 [12] 9 |13 |10 |11 11| 9 [16]| 8 |[10| 14| 9 | 11| 9 |13 | 9 | 16 | 8 9 | 14
EL%%"QSGOFf'reSd“etoc“mate 10 |4753| 6 |10|12| 8 |12| 9|5 17|89 13| 9| 9 | 15|11 |10 12 | 13 | 8 | 4
Cyber-attacks on infrastructure 4555 | 3 |7 |9 | 7|8 |8 |4|13|8|10]7 7 | 14 11 4
such as electrical power stations

An economic recession 41/59 | 3 9 91 4 5 7 1113 | 5 7 0 11 8 6
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Preparedness — Prepared/Not Prepared

How prepared is America to deal with this threat...?

All % Prepared / % Not Prepared

v Prep/ Gender State Education Wh Edu x Gender
8:;7‘)_1-9; Ranked by V Prep Ftlr::) M PA wi
Military
confrontation with 84/16 WagraEy 80/20 70/30 73/27 | 75/25| 54/46 93/7 KHIAKN 78/22 ITMIRE 80/20 WASIVA
Iran
Military
confrontation with 83/17 WAIPARR0IPI YNGR 74/26 |69/31 | 73/27 | 75/25 | 44/56 | 72/28 69/31|68/32
North Korea

Terror attacks
from the Middle 25 | 70/30|74/26 | 73/27 | 77/23 | 64/36 | 68/32 | 71/29 | 52/48 | 84/16 | 78/22 | 70/30 WAVEIN 69/31 | 73/27 | 47/53 | 70/30 | 70/30 | 80/20 | 77/23 | 66/34 KElEY
East

A wider trade war

with China 14 | 54/46 |57/43|58/42 |57/43|51/49 | 48/52 | 57/43 | 26/74 | 82/18 | 58/42 | 55/45 | 54/46 | 52/48 | 56/44 | 31/69 | 57/43 | 50/50 | 61/39 | 58/42 | 57/43 | 50/50

ggrbr‘iri‘lft‘:fyc"s ON | 13 |60/40|66/34 | 58/42 |63/37 | 58/42 | 60/40 | 61/39 | 44/56 | 80/20 | 59/41 | 65/35 | 56/44 | 58/42 | 62/38 55/45‘ 55/45 | 69/31 | 58/42 | 64/36 | 54/46

The coronavirus

from China 11 | 53/47 |47/53 | 55/45 | 57/43 | 50/50 | 52/48 | 54/46 | 39/61 | 69/31 | 54/46 | 54/46 | 49/51 | 56/44 | 55/45 | 41/59 | 52/48 | 55/45 | 63/37 | 57/43 | 47/53 | 56/44

Floods or fires
due to climate 10 |47/53|50/50 | 50/50 | 52/48 | 43/57 | 48/52 |47/53 |27/73 | 68/32 |51/49 |47/53 | 48/52 | 46/54 |47/53 | 41/59 | 50/50 |44/56 | 55/45 |48/52 | 46/54 | 38/62
change

Cyber-attacks on
infrastructure such
as electrical
power stations

8 |45/55|42/58 |42/58 |47/53|42/58 | 45/55 |44/56 | 27/73 | 64/36 | 46/54 | 45/55 | 49/51 | 40/60 | 45/55 | 41/59 | 47/53 | 42/58 | 53/47 | 43/57 | 44/56 | 40/60

f;’;ggggﬁmic 6 |41/59|30/70|41/59 | 49/51 | 35/65 | 37/63 | 44/56 | 22/78 | 67/33 | 35/65 | 42/58 | 39/61 | 42/58 | 44/56 | 29/71 | 40/60 | 43/57 | 51/49 | 51/49 | 37/63 | 41/59
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National Security — Military Allies vs Diplomatic Relations

Which of the following would do the most to make America more secure?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All {Und| SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q48 M F | <50 | 50+ |Dem | Rep Oth Ml | PA | WI w AA [<Coll|Coll+ <Coll Coll+ <Coll Coll+
Difference -30|-30|-26 |-38|-24|-30|-32|-50| -6 |-36|-32|-30|-30| -32 | -30 | -26 | -36 | -38 -38 -20 -40

Improve relations with military
allies since that adds their
military forces to our own in the
event of a threat.

3535|337 (31|38 |35|34|25|47|32|34|35|35|34 |35 |37 32| 3 31 40 30

Improve diplomatic relations
with our allies since we need
QT OB oMM oI =RV -NoiNelU/ gl 65 65 63 |69 |62 65 66 75|53 68 66 65 65 66 65 63 | 68 69 69 60
adversaries in the event of a
threat.

National Security — Military Allies vs Military Budget

Which of the following would do the most to make America more secure?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All |Und| SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q49 M F | <50 | 50+ |[Dem | Rep Oth Ml | PA | WI w AA |[<Coll|Coll+ <Coll | col+ | <coll | coll+
Difference +52| +56 +48|+54|+62| +44|+80|+22|+48 +48 | +54

Improve relations with military

SRRt 76 78 74 74 77 81 72 90 61 74 75 78 74 75 82 74 77
forces to our own in the event of a

threat.

Increase the American military
budget.
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National Security — Modernize/Budget/Allies

Which of the following would do the most to make America more secure?
Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender

All | Und | SV M F | <50 | 50+ [Dem | Rep Icr)l::‘l Ml | PA | WI w AA (<Coll|Coll+ il il Lz Wz

Q50; Ranked by All

Create closer ties with US allies

with capable military that share 60 57 58 | 53 | 66 62 58 76 WXE 57 59 62 58
our interests.

Modernize the American military
so it can face new threats.
Increase the American military
budget.

3236|3440 |26 |29 |35 | 18 sl 37 | 34 | 30 (33 | 33 | 24 | 32 | 33 | 40 42 27 25
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EDUCATION

Preferred Approach — Tuition Free vs Non-College Skill Building

Which approach to education would you prefer?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All {Und| SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q51 M F | <50 | 50+ |Dem | Rep Oth Ml | PA | WI w AA |<Coll|Coll+ <Coll | coll+ | <Coll | Coll+
Difference -38|-44|-42 | -48 |-28 | -14 | -52 | -20 | -56 | -40 | -38 | -38 | -36 | -42 | -22 | -38 | -36 | -58 -48 -26 -40

Spend more to make all colleges
tuition free.

31128 129|126 |36 (4324|4022 |30 |31 (31 (32|29 | 39 |31]|32]| 21 26 37 30

Spend more to help Americans
who don’t go to college get 69 72 71 70 69 69
higher skills and better jobs.

Bigger Problem — Debt vs Lack of Jobs

Which do you consider the bigger problem?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All (Und | SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q52 M F | <50 | 50+ |[Dem | Rep Oth Ml | PA | WI w AA |[<Coll|Coll+ <Coll | col+ | <Coll | Coll+
Difference -12 | +12

The amount of student debt
held by college graduates.

The lack of public job and skills
training opportunities for non- 51 60 59 HyE 52 52 A 56 mer 61 52 52
college youth.
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ATTITUDES TOWARDS PRIVATE SECTOR

Best Example

Which of the following industries do you believe is the best example of an industry that provides good American jobs?

Q53-54; Ranked by All

Manufacturing

Digital technology and e-
commerce

1St
Choice

Top 2 Combined

All

Und

SV

Gender

A

e

Party ID

State

Race

Education

Wh Edu x Gender

F

<50

50+

PA

wi

w

AA

<Coll|Coll+

Renewable or green energy 11 [13| 9 |16 |13 |13 |14 | 12|18 | 6 |14 |12 |13 |13 | 13 | 11 |12 |14 | 11 | 16 | 10 | 16
Automotive 10 [1113 |11 |11 10|10 | 1111|1011 18| 8 | 6 | 11 | 11 M| 12 | 11 | 11 9
Oil and gas 10 | 8|10 6| 9|8 610|513 7 | 7|10 8] 9] 2 |10 7| 10 | 8 | 10 | 8
Farming and agriculture 9 |10[10[10|11]10[13 |9 |8 |11 ]12] 7 [11]13| 11| 7 10 11 | 10 | 10 | 12
Retail sales 3 5 5 6 5 5 7 | 4 5 7 3 3 7 5 8 4 6 4 4 5
Ettseiga'”me”t suchasfilmor | » | 5/ 515 |3 |3|5|2|4|2|3|2|3|4]2]s 3| 2 3 1 3
Advertising T (112112121 [1[1]2[1] 11 T 1 1 3
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TECH CONCERNS

Tech Concerns Summary

Please indicate how concerned you are about each of the following?
Very Concerned el e
Q55 _1-9; Ranked by Very Concerned Not Concerned
Q55 1 Your ability to know how companies use your personal data and if they are
— |protecting your privacy
Q55 6 |The security of your data stored in computers, such as financial transactions
The increasing worldwide use of technology developed in China instead of
Q55_4 developed in the United States 37 83/17
Q557 The ability of US_ technqlogy companies to stay ahead of China when it comes to 27 78/22
technology and innovation
Q55_2|The size of the largest technology companies 22 60/40
Q55 5 The ability of small US technology companies to compete with big U.S. 29 71/29
technology companies
Q55_3 The ab|I!ty of big U.S. technology companies to compete against foreign 17 64/36
companies
Q55 9 That some companies both run a marketplace — like Amazon or the Apple App 15 51/49
— |store — and they sell content in that marketplace.
Q55_8|The amount of competition within the U.S. tech industry 13 53/47
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Tech Concerns — Very Concerned

Please indicate how concerned you are about each of the following?

All

% Very Concerned

Q55 _1-9; Ranked by V Con

Your ability to know how companies
use your personal data and if they
are protecting your privacy

The security of your data stored in
computers, such as financial
transactions

The increasing worldwide use of
technology developed in China
instead of developed in the United
States

37

83/17

34

Gender

Party ID

State

Race

Education

Wh Edu x Gender

F

PA

wi

w

AA

<Coll

Coll+

38

40

35

29

44

40

40

28

37

36

39

38

31

41

33

44

36

40

30

The ability of US technology
companies to stay ahead of China
when it comes to technology and
innovation

27

78/22

30

24

26

28

21

31

27

26

30

27

26

29

26

28

30

25

27

23

31

21

The size of the largest technology
companies

22

60/40

15

24

24

20

21

22

27

16

21

23

24

18

21

24

22

21

23

21

21

18

The ability of small U.S. technology
companies to compete with big
U.S. technology companies

22

71/29

16

20

23

21

21

22

27

16

23

22

24

21

21

28

24

20

24

19

23

19

The ability of big U.S. technology
companies to compete against
foreign companies

17

64/36

16

23

19

16

16

18

19

16

17

18

18

16

16

27

20

14

20

15

18

11

That some companies both run a
marketplace — like Amazon or the
Apple App store — and they sell
content in that marketplace.

15

51/49

14

16

15

15

15

15

18

12

14

15

17

13

14

25

14

16

13

17

15

The amount of competition within
the U.S. tech industry

13

53/47

12

13

14

12

16

11

17

11

16

15

11

29

13

13

11

15

13
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Tech Concerns — Concerned/Not Concerned

Please indicate how concerned you are about each of the following?

v Ali:onl Gender PartyalA'Dconcemee| : %gtc:t:: oncermgd Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
Q55_1-9; Ranked by V Con N Ic;‘:lh/ it W | AA [ <Coll|Coll+ | 01| Coll+ | <Coll | Coll+
Your ability to know how
companies use your personal 84/16|83/17(87/13 89/11 [URLY 92/8 88/12 KPR IaRN88/12/90/10|88/12/90/1 0L IRRIE AR]85/ 15| 92/8 [kl

data and if they are protecting
your privacy

The security of your data stored in
computers, such as financial 90/10| 95/5 93/7 88/12 92/8 (1WA 92/8 [StTMPA 91/9 | 94/6 ElUANN89/11 92/8 91/9 BIJAR 92/8 [s17hWPA89/11 89/11 93/7

transactions

The increasing worldwide use of
technology developed in China
instead of developed in the United
States

The ability of US technology
companies to stay ahead of China
when it comes to technology and
innovation

The size of the largest technology
companies

The ability of small U.S.
technology companies to compete
with big U.S. technology
companies

37 |83/17|86/14(85/15(82/18(84/16(77/23|88/12(86/14(84/16(75/25(87/13|81/19(81/19|82/18si/aMN84/16(83/17(84/16(78/22|84/16(82/18

27 |78/22|85/15(78/22(78/22(79/21(73/27|82/18(81/19(76/24(79/21(77/23|82/18(75/25(77/23(84/16(79/21(77/23(75/25(78/22|80/20(75/25

22 |60/40(57/43|65/35(60/40(60/40(59/41|61/39(64/36(54/46|64/36(62/38(61/39(58/42(62/38(52/48(61/39|60/40(61/39(61/39|66/34(58/42

22 |71/29(73/27|71/29(71/29|72/28|69/31|73/27|74/26|66/34|75/25(73/27|74/26(67/33|71/29|72/28|72/28|70/30(74/26|68/32(71/29|71/29

The ability of big U.S. technology
companies to compete against 17 64/36|72/28|70/30|58/42|69/31|62/38|66/34(69/31|63/37|57/43|71/29|59/41|62/38|64/36|67/33|64/36|64/36|56/44(62/38|70/30|65/35
foreign companies

That some companies both run a
marketplace — like Amazon or the
Apple App store — and they sell
content in that marketplace.

The amount of competition within
the U.S. tech industry

15 |51/49|49/51|53/47|52/48|50/50(48/52|53/47|53/47|47/53|54/46|53/47|55/45|45/55|50/50|59/4 1|52/48|50/50|54/46|53/47|49/51|42/58

13 |53/47|54/46|55/45|53/4753/47\51/49|54/46|55/45|51/49|55/45|57/43|54/46|48/52|50/50|76/24|57/43|49/51|54/46|48/52|55/45|41/59
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COMPETITION

Bigger Priority — Treated Fairly vs. Reining In

When you think of the U.S. technology industry, which do you think should be a bigger priority for American policy makers?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
Qs6 All 1Und | SV | £ | <50 | 50+ [Dem|Rep [0 | MI | PA | Wi | W | AA |<Coll|Collx| JWM | W | W | WE
Difference +52|+66|+60| +50 | +54 | +42| +60|+42|+64 | +54| +54 | +46 | +58| +56 | +24 | +52 | +52| +60 | +52 | +58 | +56
Making sure U.S. technology
companies are treated fairly in
markets out of the United 76 83 8 | 75|77 71 80 7182 77 77 73 79 78 62 76 | 76
States such as China and

Europe.

Reining in the largest U.S.
technology companies sothey |24 |17 |20 |25 |23 |29 |20 |29 |18 |23 |23 (27 |21 | 22 | 38 |24 | 24| 20 24 21 22
are less dominant in that industry.

Tech Industry Job Creation

How would you rate how well the U.S. technology industry does when it comes to creating good jobs that pay well?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender

Q57 Al ] M F | <50 | 50+ |Dem | Rep Igg‘l MI PA | WI w AA |<Coll|Coll+ <vgr" (‘:,gIIYL <VCVCI,=" CVZI'I:+
Difference +72|+66|+76 | +72|+72|+72|+72|+68|+74|+74| +68 | +72|+76| +72 | +54 | +66 | +80| +70 | +82 | +64 | +78
Total Well 8 83 83|86 86 86 86 84 87 87 84 86 83 8 77 83|90 85 91 82 89 |
Very well 2211|2927 172023 [17 |26 |24 222122 | 22 | 13 [ 18 | 26 | 26 30 14 21
Somewhat well 64 7259 |60 |68 |66 6367 |61|64[61[65|/66]| 64 | 64 |64]64]| 59 61 68 67
Total Not Well
Not very well 1211121213 [12]13]16[11]10[14[13[10] 12 | 23 |15 ] 9 | 12 8 16 11
Not at all well 26 o212 1]o]2]3]2]ol2]2]o0o]27]1 3 1 2 0
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Tech Industry View

Which comes closest to your view?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All {Und| SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q58 M F | <50 | 50+ |Dem | Rep oth Ml | PA | WI w AA [<Coll|Coll+ <Coll Coll+ | <Coll Coll+
Difference +40 +34 | +46

Tech companies are examples
of America’s great strengths in
innovation and entrepreneurship.

Tech companies have grown too

broken up.

70 73 72

70

69 69 71

65|73 73 69 68 73

Justice Department Investigation Support

Would you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose the Justice Department acting to break up some of the biggest

American technology companies into smaller companies?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender

Q59 All 1Und| SV | E | <50 | 50+ |Dem| Rep 'c')‘:',: M | PA| W | W | AA |<Coll|Coll+ <"gm| é’:’)ﬂ <‘g§" CVZI'L
Difference +14| +8 [+20|+14]+14|+30| +4 [+30] 0 |[+10] +6 |+20|+18] +12 | +32 | +24| +4 | +20 0 | +22 | +6
Total Support
Strongly support 1610191913 [19[13[19 |14 [ 12|17 [17[13| 15 | 18 |16 | 15| 16 18 14 10
Somewhat support 42 |44 42 13844 |45[39 4636 4236 |43 [46 | 41 | 48 | 46 [ 36 | 44 32 47 42
Total Oppose 43 46 40 |43 43 35 48 35|50 45 47 40 41 44 34 38| 48 40 50 39 47
Somewhat oppose 33[3828|33[33[28[37[2736/39[35[30[34|33 30 [29]39] 29 38 31 37
Strongly oppose 10/ 8 [12]10]10] 7 [11] 8146 |12] 9[8]10] 4 9 10] 11 11 8 10
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Break Up Justification

What do think would justify breaking up a large American technology company?

Q60; Ranked by All

If the company is purchasing
competitors

If the company does not have
many direct competitors

Education

Wh Edu x Gender

<Coll |Coll+

If the company is engaging in 8 |12|11| e |10|11|6|8|9|6|8|10|6| 8|6 |8|8| 7 | 8 | 11| 8
multiple types of businesses
If the company is making some of | 5 | 4 | g | 6 | 5 5|5 |6 |5 |3 |5 |6|4|5 |2 |5]|5]| 7 5 6 4
the biggest profits in its industry
If the company is one of the
largest in its industry in terms of 3(3|5|3 4|52 |52 |2|5]|3]2 3 5 4 2 4 1 3 4
revenue
None of these 27 |20 [ 24 |29 |25 |24 |28 |20 |34 |28 25|25 |30 | 27 | 23 |26 |27 | 30 30 23 28
All of these 18122 |13 (14 (21|18 1821 (14 |18 |19 (|13 |21 | 16 | 35 | 22 | 12 14 9 22 16
Preferred Approach
Which approach to large American technology companies would you prefer:
Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender

All [Und| SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q61 M | F |<50 | 50+ Dem|Rep| . | Ml | PA| W | W | AA |<Coll|Coll+| o' |~ [ ccon | cons
Difference -62|-64|-54 | -58 |-64 | -54 | -66 | -58 | -64 | -62 | -66 | -62 | -56 | -62 | -48 | -58 | -66 | -54 -62 -62 -72
Breaking them up 19118 123 121 (1823 |17 21 (18|19 |17 |19 22| 19 | 26 |21 | 17 | 23 19 19 14

Toughening regulation of their
activities
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Biggest Concern

Which concerns you more?

Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
All {Und| SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q62 M F | <50 | 50+ |Dem | Rep Oth Ml | PA | WI AA [<Coll|Coll+ <Coll Coll+ | <Coll Coll+
Difference -8 |-18| 4 -12 -10 -28

That if we do not break up large
technology companies it will be
harmful to American consumers
and the economy.

That if we do break up large
technology companies, it might
cause them to fail, which would
harm American workers and
consumers.

Expedition

Strategies
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POLICY TESTING

Policies Summary

How much do you support this Congressional proposal?

Q63 _1-12; Ranked by Strongly Support

Q63_7

Create closer ties between companies that need workers and schools to
make sure people get the education and skills they need to get jobs that
are available

Put limits on what doctors and hospitals can charge for various medical

Strongly
Support

Support/Oppose

Q63_1 . 56 89/11
services

Q63 9 Require large American companies to pay their full-time workers enough 55 87/13

—" |that they do not qualify for Federal assistance such as food stamps

Q63_2 |[Significant tax increases for billionaires 54 81/19

Q63_8 |Increase investments in infrastructure 44 92/8

Q63_3 put the wealth (?f America’s billionaires in half by raising taxes on their 40 67/33
income and their wealth

Q63 5 |Increase investments in science education 39 89/11

Q63 4 |Cut or eliminate the payroll tax, which is a tax on labor 30 68/32
Strengthen Social Security's financial health by awarding benefits based

Q63_11 |on how many years a person worked rather than how much they earned 30 69/31
throughout their career

Q63 12 [Ban natural gas fracking nationally 22 53/47
End payroll taxes that employees and employers pay in each of their

Q3_6 |[paychecks and replace that revenue with a tax on carbon and 18 54/46
consumption
Repeal the payroll tax that workers pay on their first $130,000 of

Q63_10 |earnings and replacing it with a value-added tax, which functions 14 64/36
similarly to a national sales tax
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Top 6 Policies — Strongly Support

How much do you support this Congressional proposal?
All % Strongly Support

Gender State Education Wh Edu x Gender
WF
Q63_1-12; Ranked by Str Supt Skl <Coll

Create closer ties between
companies that need workers and
schools to make sure people get
the education and skills they
need to get jobs that are
available

59 95/5 59 EEiE 58

Put limits on what doctors and
hospitals can charge for various
medical services

Require large American
companies to pay their full-time
workers enough that they do not
qualify for Federal assistance
such as food stamps

Significant tax increases for
billionaires

Increase investments in
infrastructure

Cut the wealth of America’s
billionaires in half by raising taxes| 40 |67/33| 36 45 |32 |47 |41 |39 |54 |24 40|40 |38 |42 |40 | 43 | 44 | 36 35 32 50 41
on their income and their wealth
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Bottom 6 Policies — Strongly Support

How much do you support this Congressional proposal?

All % Strongly Support
str | Supt/ Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
Und SV Ind/ WM WM WF WF
Q63_1-12; Ranked by Str Supt S EpE M | F | <5050+ Dem Rep| oy | MI | PA| WI| W | AA <Coll|Colt| ooy | coll+ | <Coll | Coli+

Increase investments in science

X 39 |89/11| 29 40 |43 |36 |46 | 35|53 |26 |37 |38 |42 |38 |38 |49 | 33 | 46 38 45 28 46
education

Cut or eliminate the payroll tax,

Lo 30 [68/32| 31 32 12930402329 (31(30|25 (36 (28|27 |39 |32] 27 28 26 29 21
which is a tax on labor

Strengthen Social Security's
financial health by awarding
benefits based on how many
years a person worked rather
than how much they earned
throughout their career

30 |69/31| 34 34 |30(31(38[25(36|24 29|30 |29 32|26 |49 |31 29| 24 26 28 28

Ban natural gas fracking

: 22 |53/47| 19 21 | 2212312521132 |12|22|23 (25|19 |21 |24 | 23| 22 15 22 24 24
nationally

End payroll taxes that employees
and employers pay in each of
their paychecks and replace that | 18 |54/46| 18 17 (17 (19|26 |13 |17 (19|19 |17 |22 |15 | 17 | 22 | 20 | 16 16 17 21 11
revenue with a tax on carbon and
consumption

Repeal the payroll tax that
workers pay on their first
$130,000 of earnings and
replacing it with a value-added
tax, which functions similarly to a
national sales tax

14 164/36| 11 16 |16 (12|16 |13 |15 (12|16 |16 |14 |13 | 14 | 14 | 17 | 11 16 16 16 6
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Top 6 Policies — Support/Oppose

How much do you support this Congressional proposal?

Q63_1-12; Ranked by
Str Supt

Create closer ties
between companies
that need workers
and schools to make
sure people get the
education and skills
they need to get jobs
that are available

Put limits on what
doctors and hospitals
can charge for
various medical
services

All % Support / % Oppose
Str | Supt/ Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
supt| opp | UMD | SV | m F | <50 | 50+ | Dem | Rep '(;‘tdh/ M | PA | Wi | W | AA |<coll | coll+ <Vc‘;’c","" (;':')'I‘I'L <‘g§" C"(‘,'I'I: .

56

89/11

93/7

98/2 | 93/7  97/3

95/5

86/14

93/7

93/7

92/8

96/4

88/12

CZVGM 96/4 | 94/6 94/6 | 96/4 | 95/5 96/4 93/7 95/5 | 95/5 94/6 WEPILE 97/3

91/9

87/13

90/10

90/10

92/8

85/15

91/9

84/16

93/7

86/14

90/10

84/16

95/5

99/1

93/7

Require large
American companies
to pay their full-time
workers enough that
they do not qualify for
Federal assistance
such as food stamps

55

87/13

89/11

91/9

84/16

89/11

85/15

88/12

90/10

81/19

90/10

86/14

88/12

86/14

87/13

90/10

88/12

84/16

89/11

78/22

90/10

89/11

Significant tax
increases for
billionaires

54

81/19

81/19

88/12

75/25

86/14

85/15

78/22 EELIE 63/37

83/17

83/17

77/23

83/17

80/20

86/14

Increase investments
in infrastructure

44

92/8

88/12

92/8

93/7

90/10

89/11

93/7

91/9

92/8

93/7

92/8

93/7

91/9

92/8

Cut the wealth of
America’s billionaires
in half by raising
taxes on their income
and their wealth

40

67/33

60/40

72/28

59/41

73127

72/28

63/37

84/16

48/52

65/35

68/32

65/35

67/33

65/35

79/21

82/18

91/9

71/29

80/20

93/7

61/39

77123

94/6

62/38

73127

95/5

55/45

86/14

85/15

90/10

89/11

77123

63/37
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Bottom 6 Policies — Support/Oppose

How much do you support this Congressional proposal?

Q63_1-12; Ranked by Str
Supt

All

% Support / % Oppose

Str

Supt/

Supt| Opp

Und

SV

Gender

Age

Party ID

State

Race

Education

Wh Edu x Gender

F

<50

50+

Dem

Rep

Ind/
Oth

PA

wi

<Coll

Coll+

WM
<Coll

WM
Coll+

WF
<Coll

WF
Coll+

Increase investments in
science education

39

89/11

86/14

89/11

91/9

87/13

90/10

88/12

92/8

84/16

91/9

92/8

90/10

85/15

89/11

89/11

87/13

91/9

88/12

92/8

84/16

92/8

Cut or eliminate the
payroll tax, which is a tax
on labor

30

68/32

68/32

69/31

63/37

72/28

78122

61/39

70/30

68/32

62/38

68/32

70/30

65/35

67/33

78/22

72/28

63/37

64/36

58/42

76/24

65/35

Strengthen Social
Security's financial
health by awarding
benefits based on how
many years a person
worked rather than how
much they earned
throughout their career

30

69/31

78122

75/25

68/32

70/30

79/21

62/38

75/25

63/37

71/29

72/28

69/31

68/32

66/34

86/14

71/29

68/32

68/32

66/34

66/34

64/36

Ban natural gas fracking
nationally

22

53/47

53/47

61/39

52/48

55/45

60/40

48/52

70/30

33/67

56/44

52/48

53/47

55/45

51/49

66/34

53/47

54/46

42/58

50/50

55/45

57/43

End payroll taxes that
employees and
employers pay in each of
their paychecks and
replace that revenue
with a tax on carbon and
consumption

18

54/46

46/54

59/41

47/53

59/41

70/30

43/57

64/36

45/55

48/52

56/44

60/40

44/56

51/49

69/31

58/42

48/52

50/50

41/59

58/42

53/47

Repeal the payroll tax
that workers pay on their
first $130,000 of
earnings and replacing it
with a value-added tax,
which functions similarly
to a national sales tax

14

64/36

50/50

64/36

66/34

61/39

69/31

60/40

67/33

58/42

66/34

65/35

62/38

65/35

61/39

76/24

65/35

62/38

62/38

65/35

61/39

56/44
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INFORMATION — TRUSTWORTHY FIGURES

Trustworthiness Summary

Expedition

Strategies

Do you consider them a trustworthy source of
information or not a trustworthy source of
information?

Q64_1-9; Ranked by Very
Trustworthy

Q64 _7|Oprah Winfrey

Q64 _1|Donald Trump

Q64_6|Nancy Pelosi

Q64 8|Rush Limbaugh 13 39/61
Q64 _3|Sean Hannity 12 39/61
Q64 4|Rachel Maddow 11 39/61
Q64 _9|Mitch McConnell 9 36/64
Q64 2|Joe Rogan 5 35/65
Q64 5|Howard Stern 4 36/64
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Trustworthiness — Very Trustworthy

Do you consider them a trustworthy source of information or not a trustworthy source of information?

All % Very Trustworthy
V Trust Trust/ ond | sv Gender Age Party IDI g State Race Education - Wt‘l’vi(liuxlelger -
) USt | Not Trust M | F |<50 |50+ |Dem|Rep gth MI | PA | WI | W | AA |<Coll|{Coll+| oo | oot | ot | ol
Oprah Winfrey 18 18 19
Donald Trump 42/58 3
Nancy Pelosi 15 41/59 | 2 10 |13 ]18 |13 | 17 7
Rush Limbaugh 13 39/61 3 10 |16 |11 7 (18| 1 |30 | 9 |14 (12|14 [ 15| 2 |14 |12 20 16 14 9
Sean Hannity 12 39/61 3 9 |15 9 | 7 15| 2 |24 8 |[12|12 11|13 | 4 |13 |10 19 14 10 8
Rachel Maddow 11 39/61 2 4 11118 |13[23| 2 |5 |10|12 |11 ] 11 [15]10 | 13 8 14 10 13
Mitch McConnell 9 36/64 1 8 |11 8|4 |13/ 2 |20|/6 12| 8 | 8|10 6 |10 8 13 12 9 5
Joe Rogan 5 35/65 5 7 6 | 3]19]|12|4|5]|5|6|4]4) 4 1 5 4 6 5 2 2
Howard Stern 4 36/64 5 8 5141514445563 4 4 3 6 2 7 3 4
Trustworthiness — Trustworthy/Not Trustworthy
Do you consider them a trustworthy source of information or not a trustworthy source of information?
All % Trustworthy / % Not Trustworth
v Trust/ Gender Age Party ID State Race Education Wh Edu x Gender
Q64 19 Trust | Not jUndec| SV F | <50 | 50+ | Dem | Rep [Ind/Oth| Mi | PA | Wi | W | AA [ <Coll | Coms | (WM | W | WF | WE
Oprah Winfrey 56/44 54/46
Donald Trump 84/16 46/54 45/55 54/46
Nancy Pelosi 29/7142/58 | 41/59 | 39/61 | 36/64 NeIVA4 40/60 | 34/66 | 43/57
Rush Limbaugh | 13 [39/61|31/69 |38/62|43/57 |37/63|31/69|45/55 | 14/86 | 71/29 | 34/66 |41/59 | 38/62 | 39/61 | 42/58 44/56 | 34/66 | 51/49 | 40/60 | 45/55 | 32/68
Sean Hannity 12 [39/61(38/62|41/59|41/59 |37/63 | 35/65|42/58 | 18/82 | 64/36 | 38/62 | 41/59 | 39/61 | 38/62 | 40/60 | 29/71|40/60 | 38/62 | 47/53 | 41/59 | 39/61 | 35/65
Rachel Maddow | 11 |39/61|26/74 |37/63 | 38/62 |40/60|41/59|37/63 |61/39 | 20/80 | 30/70 |40/60 | 37/63 | 40/60 | 37/63 | 55/45 | 35/65 | 44/56 | 30/70 | 42/58 | 35/65 | 45/55
Mitch McConnell| 9 |36/64|26/74|37/63|39/61|33/67 |28/72|41/59 | 18/82 |60/40 | 29/71 | 38/62 | 34/66 | 37/63 | 38/62 | 29/71 | 40/60 | 32/68 | 45/55 | 39/61 | 38/62 | 28/72
Joe Rogan 5 |35/65[41/59|40/60 |38/62|31/69|45/55|28/72 | 36/64 | 33/67 | 34/66 | 35/65 | 39/61 | 30/70 | 34/66 | 36/64 | 35/65 | 34/66 | 36/64 | 39/61 | 34/66 | 27/73
Howard Stern 4 136/64|28/72|41/59|39/61|33/67 | 39/61|34/66|40/60|32/68 | 33/67 | 35/65 | 39/61 | 33/67 | 34/66 | 42/58 | 38/62 | 33/67 | 38/62 | 36/64 | 36/64 | 26/74
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DEMOGRAPHICS

o READ DOWN READ ACROSS
e % o %
;\)Ifl I:’r:: SV er:jrr:al Pres S/:I Obama/
P Und Trump
TOTAL 100 100 100 100 11 14 8
Male 47 44 47 52 10 14 9
GENDER Female 53 56 53 48 11 14 7
18-24 4 5 1 0 15 2 1
25-34 13 15 13 14 13 15 9
35-44 15 21 18 18 16 17 9
AGE 1 45-54 17 14 17 18 9 15 8
55-64 21 22 20 21 11 13 8
65+ 30 23 31 29 9 15 8
<50 40 51 40 41 14 14 8
AGE 2 50+ 60 49 60 59 9 14 8
Democrat 41 17 27 20 4 9 4
PARTY ID Republican 37 36 39 51 11 15 11
Independent 22 47 34 29 23 22 10
Democrat 47 22 34 23 5 10 4
Pﬁg&g;’w Republican 44 | 52 | 49| 65 13 | 16 12
Independent 9 26 16 11 32 26 10
Liberal 24 8 16 14 4 10 4
IDEOLOGY Moderate 40 62 53 47 17 19 9
Conservative 36 29 31 39 9 12 9
<Coll 54 55 51 51 11 13 7
EDUCATION Coll+ 46 45 49 49 11 15 8
<$60k 52 46 51 52 10 14 8
INCOME $60k+ 46 49 48 47 12 15 8
Protestant 43 39 41 38 10 14 7
Catholic 26 22 29 32 10 16 10
RELIGION Jewish 1 1 2 1 11 18 6
None 20 19 20 21 11 14 8
Other 10 17 8 9 20 13 7
EVANGELICAL/BORN Yes 24 22 19 19 10 12 6
AGAIN No 19 18 21 19 10 16 8
Yes 17 17 18 19 11 15 9
UNION HH No 83 83 82 81 11 14 8
Abs Cert 87 72 84 83 9 14 7
VOTE CERT V Lkly/Poss 13 28 16 17 23 17 10
White 83 85 83 84 11 14 8
AA 11 6 5 5 6 7 4
ASKED RACE Other 7 9 11 11 16 25 13
Total Non-White 17 15 17 16 9 14 7
0/2 5 9 0 0 22 0 0
VOTE HIST 1/2 15 25 17 21 18 16 11
2/2 80 65 83 79 9 15 8
Obama 50 40 76 100 9 22 16
2012 VOTE Romney 31 30 24 0 10 11 0
Third-party 6 15 0 0 26 0 0
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o READ DOWN READ ACROSS
e % o %
lel ?:: SV ?.?3:::’ Pres S/:I Obama/
Und Trump
TOTAL 100 100 100 100 11 14 8
Clinton 42 23 13 0 6 4 0
2016 VOTE Trump 41 40 63 100 11 22 19
Third-party 9 23 23 0 30 38 0
Dem 42 22 44 23 6 15 4
2018 VOTE Rep 38 36 36 54 10 14 11
Third-party 4 11 3 2 34 13 5
COUNTRY Right direction 42 38 46 67 10 16 12
DIRECTION Wrong track 58 62 54 33 12 13 4
Climate change 8 9 9 6 12 16 6
Gun violence 6 4 6 6 6 14 8
Education 4 6 5 2 18 19 5
MO N RTANT Health care 27 | 27 | 28| 23 1| 15 7
Immigration/border | 13 6 11 15 5 13 9
Jobs 9 13 10 12 15 16 10
Taxes 5 10 5 6 24 13 10
Biden 44 18 33 16 5 11 3
BIDEN BALLOT Trump 43 36 48 72 9 16 13
Undec 13 46 19 12 39 21 8
Sanders 45 25 36 22 6 11 4
SANDERS BALLOT Trump 44 38 50 70 10 16 13
Undec 11 37 15 8 37 19 6
Buttigieg 45 17 37 18 4 12 3
BUTTIGIEG BALLOT Trump 41 28 43 67 7 15 13
Undec 14 55 20 15 43 21 8
Approve 44 40 50 74 10 16 13
TRUMP APPROVAL Disapprove 56 60 50 26 12 13 4
Bloomberg 46 22 38 22 5 12 4
B"ggm%ETRG Trump 41 | 28 | 43 | 66 7 15 12
Undec 13 50 19 12 42 20 7
Democracy 49 32 44 37 7 13 6
Economy 20 28 20 26 15 14 10
AT STAKE National security 14 18 13 13 14 13 8
Health care 18 21 23 24 13 19 11
Dem nominee 53 41 45 25 8 12 4
TRUST MORE Trump 47 59 55 75 14 17 13
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o READ DOWN READ ACROSS
e % o %
lel ?:: SV ?.?3:::’ Pres S/:I Obama/
Und Trump
TOTAL 100 100 100 100 11 14 8
<50 18 17 19 23 11 16 10
50+ 29 27 27 28 10 13 8
Democrat 16 5 12 13 4 10 6
Republican 18 15 15 22 9 12 9
Independent 12 24 19 17 22 23 1
Mi 15 15 16 14 11 15 7
PA 16 15 15 19 10 14 9
WI 16 15 15 19 11 14 9
Swing voters 7 9 47 52 15 100 61
White 40 40 38 42 11 14 8
AA 4 3 3 4 9 10 7
MEN Other 3 1 5 6 4 29 18
<Coll 24 20 22 25 9 13 8
Coll+ 23 24 24 26 12 15 9
Wh <Coll 20 18 20 24 10 15 9
Wh Coll+ 20 22 18 18 12 13 7
Liberal 11 2 7 6 2 9 4
Moderate 17 30 26 30 19 22 13
Conservative 18 12 13 16 7 10 7
Union HH 7 8 9 9 11 18 10
<$60k 22 17 21 24 9 14 9
$60k+ 24 24 25 28 11 15 9
<50 23 33 21 17 16 13 6
50+ 31 22 32 31 8 15 8
Democrat 25 11 15 8 5 9 2
Republican 19 21 24 29 13 18 12
Independent 10 23 15 12 25 21 9
Mi 18 19 18 16 12 15 7
PA 18 19 13 14 11 11 6
WI 17 18 22 18 11 18 8
Swing voters 8 14 53 48 20 100 49
White 43 45 45 41 12 15 8
AA 7 2 2 2 4 5 2
WOMEN Other 4 9 6 5 24 22 10
<Coll 30 35 28 25 13 13 6
Coll+ 23 21 25 23 10 16 8
Wh <Coll 25 30 24 22 13 14 7
Wh Coll+ 18 15 21 19 9 17 8
Liberal 14 7 9 8 6 10 5
Moderate 23 32 27 17 16 17 6
Conservative 17 17 17 23 11 14 10
Union HH 10 9 9 10 10 13 8
<$60k 30 29 29 28 11 14 7
$60k+ 22 25 23 19 12 15 7
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o READ DOWN READ ACROSS
e % o %
lel ?:: SV ?.?3:::’ Pres S/:I Obama/
Und Trump
TOTAL 100 100 100 100 11 14 8
<50 13 18 15 11 15 16 7
50+ 20 16 20 19 9 15 8
Democrat 12 3 8 6 3 9 4
Republican 12 12 14 15 11 16 10
Independent 9 19 13 10 23 21 8
Swing voters 5 8 35 30 18 100 48
White 26 25 29 28 11 16 8
AA 4 2 3 1 5 8 2
Other 2 7 3 1 32 17 4
<Coll 19 16 17 15 10 13 6
Coll+ 14 18 17 15 14 17 8
MICHIGAN Wh <Coll 15 13 15 14 10 14 7
Wh Coll+ 11 12 14 14 12 19 10
Liberal 8 1 6 4 2 11 4
Moderate 13 25 17 15 21 18 9
Conservative 12 8 12 11 7 14 8
Union HH 7 5 7 8 9 15 9
<$60k 18 15 18 16 9 14 7
$60k+ 15 19 17 13 14 16 7
East 13 13 14 14 12 16 9
Oakland 5 3 5 3 6 16 6
Wayne 5 5 3 2 11 7 3
West 11 13 13 11 13 18 8
<50 15 16 12 17 12 12 9
50+ 19 17 16 16 10 12 6
Democrat 16 8 12 11 6 11 5
Republican 13 15 11 16 12 11 9
Independent 5 11 6 6 24 17 9
Swing voters 4 6 29 33 17 100 62
White 28 31 22 24 12 12 7
AA 4 1 3 4 3 10 8
Other 2 1 3 4 6 21 15
<Coll 18 21 14 16 13 11 7
Coll+ 16 12 15 17 8 13 8
PENNSYLVANIA Wh <Coll 14 19 11 12 15 11 7
Wh Coll+ 14 12 11 12 10 12 7
Liberal 8 4 5 6 5 9 5
Moderate 14 18 15 15 15 16 8
Conservative 12 11 9 12 11 10 8
Union HH 6 7 5 6 13 11 8
<$60k 17 16 15 15 10 12 7
$60k+ 16 14 14 18 10 12 9
Central 4 5 5 8 12 17 14
East 16 16 14 16 11 12 8
Philly 4 3 3 2 7 9 3
West 9 10 6 7 12 10 6
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o READ DOWN READ ACROSS
e % o %
I(\,Ifl FJ:: SV ?.?3:::’ Pres S/:I Obama/
Und Trump
TOTAL 100 100 100 100 1 14 8
<50 12 16 13 13 14 16 8
50+ 21 17 24 24 9 16 9
Democrat 13 5 7 4 4 8 2
Republican 12 10 15 20 9 18 14
Independent 8 18 15 13 24 25 13
Swing voters 5 9 37 37 19 100 55
White 29 29 32 32 11 16 9
AA 2 2 0 0 12 0 0
Other 2 1 5 5 7 40 23
<Coll 18 18 20 20 11 16 8
Coll+ 15 15 17 18 11 16 9
WISCONSIN Wh <Coll 16 16 19 20 11 17 9
Wh Coll+ 13 14 13 12 12 14 7
Liberal 8 4 5 4 5 9 4
Moderate 13 19 21 18 16 23 10
Conservative 12 10 11 16 9 13 10
Union HH 4 4 6 5 11 21 10
<$60k 17 15 18 21 10 15 10
$60k+ 15 16 18 16 12 17 9
Dane 4 3 2 1 8 9 2
East 17 20 20 20 13 17 9
Milwaukee 5 4 3 4 10 10 7
West 8 6 11 12 9 22 12
<50 31 41 28 29 15 13 7
50+ 51 44 55 54 9 15 8
Democrat 30 13 21 15 5 10 4
Republican 34 33 34 45 11 14 10
Independent 19 39 29 24 23 22 10
Swing voters 12 20 83 84 18 100 55
<Coll 45 48 45 46 12 14 8
WHITE Coll+ 37 37 39 37 11 15 8
Liberal 19 7 13 11 4 10 4
Moderate 32 51 45 40 18 20 10
Conservative 32 27 25 32 9 11 8
Union HH 14 17 17 19 13 17 11
<$60k 42 40 44 47 10 15 9
$60k+ 39 41 38 36 12 14 7
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o READ DOWN READ ACROSS

& % o %
lel ?:: SV ?.?3:::’ Pres S/:I Obama/
Und Trump

TOTAL 100 100 100 100 1 14 8
<50 5 2 4 4 5 11 7

50+ 6 3 2 1 6 4 1
Democrat 9 2 1 2 3 2 2
Republican 1 0 2 3 0 45 33
Independent 1 3 2 1 24 19 5
Swing voters 1 0 5 5 0 100 54
<Coll 6 2 3 2 4 7 2
AFRICAN AMERICAN Coll+ 7 3 5 4 8 8 6
Liberal 4 0 2 1 0 6 2
Moderate 5 6 1 1 12 2 1
Conservative 2 0 3 4 0 21 14
Union HH 2 0 1 0 0 4 0
<$60k 7 1 2 2 2 5 2
$60k+ 4 3 3 4 11 12 8
<50 6 10 40 41 20 100 55
50+ 9 13 60 59 17 100 54
Democrat 4 4 27 20 11 100 41
Republican 6 7 39 51 14 100 71
Independent 5 13 34 29 29 100 46
White 12 20 83 84 18 100 55
AA 1 0 5 5 0 100 54
Other 2 4 11 11 24 100 53
SWING VOTERS <Coll 7 12 51 51 18 100 54
Coll+ 7 11 49 49 18 100 55
Liberal 2 3 16 14 16 100 47
Moderate 8 14 53 47 21 100 48
Conservative 4 6 31 39 14 100 69
Union HH 3 3 18 19 11 100 58
<$60k 7 12 51 52 19 100 56
$60k+ 7 11 48 47 18 100 54
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